T
O
K
E
N
R
I
N

0.018 typ
CO-PLANARITY: 0.004(0.102)
DIMENSIONS: Inch(mm)
(0.381/0.635)
0.015/0.025
0.280 max
(7.112)
0-6°
(0.152/0.381)
0.006/0.015
(7.620)
0.300 max
Primary PRI / Sec Primary PRI Rise
Package Turns OCL Cw/w LL DCR Time
Part Number Style Ratio ±5% (µh ±20%) (pF max.) (µH max.) (Ω max.) (nS max.)
TG11-0756N1 Dual 1:1:1:1 75 10 0.2 0.2 3.0
TG11-0756NT Single 1:1:1:1 75 10 0.2 0.2 3.0
TG11-1506N1 Dual 1:1:1:1 150 10 0.2 0.3 3.5
TG12-0756N1 Dual 1:1:2:2 75 10 0.1 0.2 10
TG12-0756NT Single 1:1:2:2 75 10 0.1 0.2 10
TG12-1506N1 Dual 1:1:2:2 150 12 0.1 0.3 10
TG51-0756N1 Dual 1:1:1.22:1.22 75 10 0.2 0.2 3.0
TG51-1506N1 Dual 1:1:1.22:1.22 150 12 0.3 0.3 3.5
TG51-2506N1 Dual 1:1:1.22:1.22 250 15 0.5 0.4 4.0
Single Package Dual Package